## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1245

- Page 3, line 6, replace "A" with "Upon notification of the board, a"
- Page 4, line 6, remove the overstrike over "Periodically review and approve" and remove "Establish standards for"
- Page 4, line 7, after "to" insert "initial or advanced" and remove "and collaborate with nursing education program"
- Page 4, line 8, remove "approval organizations and accreditation organizations"
- Page 4, line 10, after the underscored comma insert "incorporated,"
- Page 4, line 11, after "<u>education</u>" insert "<u>if the programs meet the same or equivalent education standards required by the board for North Dakota programs</u>"
- Page 4, line 13, remove the overstrike over "Establish standards for assessing the competence of licensees and registrants"
- Page 4, line 14, remove the overstrike over "continuing in or returning to practice" and remove "Approve for licensure graduates of nursing"
- Page 4, remove lines 15 through 21
- Page 4, line 22, remove "commission on collegiate nursing education"
- Page 7, line 13, replace "An" with "The board shall issue a licensed practical nurse license or a registered nurse license to each"
- Page 7, line 14, replace ", may renew that license for the 2004 licensure" with ". A newly issued license under this section replaces the transitional license."
- Page 7, remove lines 15 and 16
- Page 7, line 22, remove "The"
- Page 7, remove lines 23 and 24
- Renumber accordingly